1. Assumes 215.6 million fully paid New Securities are issued pursuant to the Entitlement Offer. The exact number of New Securities to be issued under the Entitlement

Offer is still to be finalised and is subject to reconciliation of security holder entitlements

2. Includes Spark Infrastructure’s direct transaction and financing costs

SPARK INFRASTRUCTURE
PROFORMA FINANCIAL SUMMARY

Notes:

1. Graphs assume 49% share of SA Power Networks and Victoria Power Networks and 15.01% of TransGrid

36

1,889

2,604

937

SA Power
Networks

Victoria Power
Networks

TransGrid

Spark Infrastructure share of
RAB ($m) at 30 Jun 2015

74.5% 77.5%
86.5%

SA Power
Networks

Victoria Power
Networks

TransGrid

Net Debt to RAB (%)
at 30 Jun 2015

386 388

106

SA Power
Networks

Victoria Power
Networks

TransGrid

Spark Infrastructure share of
EBITDA ($m) for FY to 30 June 2015

578 563

133

SA Power
Networks

Victoria Power
Networks

TransGrid

Spark Infrastructure share of
Revenue ($m) for FY to 30 Jun 2015

NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA OR TO U.S. PERSONS

$m
Spark Infrastructure

30 June 2015
Proforma

Adjustments
Combined Group

Proforma
30 June 2015

Cash and cash equivalents 141.3 (136.0) 5.3

Receivables from associates 10.4 - 10.4

Other financial assets 13.2 - 13.2

Other current assets 1.2 - 1.2

Total Current Assets 166.0 (136.0) 30.0

Property, plant and equipment 0.2 - 0.2

Investments in associates 2,745.3 734.3 3,479.6

Other financial assets 179.5 - 179.5

Total Non-Current Assets 2,925.1 734.3 3,659.4

Total Assets 3,091.1 598.3 3,689.4

PROFORMA SPARK INFRASTRUCTURE STATUTORY
BALANCE SHEET

37
NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA OR TO U.S. PERSONS

PROFORMA SPARK INFRASTRUCTURE STATUTORY
BALANCE SHEET (CONT.)

38

$m
Spark

Infrastructure
30 June 2015

Proforma
Adjustments

Combined Group
Proforma

30 June 2015

Payables 3.0 - 3.0

Loan Note interest payable to securityholders 51.3 - 51.3

Total Current Liabilities 54.3 - 54.3

Payables 1.8 - 1.8

Interest bearing liabilities - 205.0 205.0

Loan Notes attributable to securityholders 925.9 136.0 1,061.9

Deferred tax liabilities 219.7 - 219.7

Total Non-Current Liabilities 1,147.3 341.0 1,488.3

Total Liabilities 1,201.6 341.0 1,542.6

Net Assets 1,889.5 257.3 2,146.8

Equity 1,889.5 257.3 2,146.8

NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA OR TO U.S. PERSONS

NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

5. KEY RISKS

39

KEY RISKS

This Appendix sets out key risks attached to an investment in securities in Spark Infrastructure, which may affect the future operating and financial performance of
Spark Infrastructure and the value of Spark Infrastructure securities. Before investing in Spark Infrastructure’s securities, you should consider whether this
investment is suitable for you, having regard to publicly available information (including this Investor Presentation), your personal circumstances and following